START/EARLY HEAD START PROGRAM AT 4701 DIVINE 

AVENUE FOR AN ADDITIONAL TERM OF ONE (1) YEAR 

THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025, FOR THE AMOUNT OF 

ONE DOLLAR ($1.00).   

32358 01/07/2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS 

DESIGNEE TO AWARD UP TO ONE HUNDRED NINETY-

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($195,000.00) IN HOME 

FUNDS TO CHATTANOOGA COMMUNITY HOUSING 

DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (CCHDO), TO 

CONSTRUCT A HOUSE AT 724 N. HIGHLAND PARK 

AVENUE, FOR AFFORDABLE HOMEOWNERSHIP.   

32359 01/07/2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS 

DESIGNEE TO AWARD UP TO ONE HUNDRED NINETY-

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($195,000.00) IN HOME 

FUNDS TO CHATTANOOGA COMMUNITY HOUSING 

DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (CCHDO), TO 

CONSTRUCT A HOUSE AT 729 N. HIGHLAND PARK 

AVENUE, FOR AFFORDABLE HOMEOWNERSHIP.   

32360 01/07/2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS 

DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO A FIRST AGREEMENT TO

[...]

32222 TO 

INCREASE THE GRANT AMOUNT FOR EMERGENCY 

RENTAL ASSISTANCE AND EVICTION PREVENTION 

PROGRAM (ERA-EPP) FUNDS FROM THE TENNESSEE 

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (THDA) TO BE 

USED FOR RAPID RE-HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS 

PREVENTION ACTIVITIES FROM NINE HUNDRED 

TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($929,600.00) TO A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION 

ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,140,000.00). 

32362 01/07/2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS 

DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO A FIRST AGREEMENT TO 

EXERCISE OPTION TO RENEW WITH THE HAMILTON 

COUNTY, TENNESSEE, BOARD OF EDUCATION, IN 

SUBSTANTIALLY THE FORM ATTACHED, FOR USE OF A 

PORTION OF TAX PARCEL NO.

[...]

2019, THROUGH OCTOBER 24, 2024, IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH A REVIEW AND CALCULATIONS BY ARBITRAGE 

COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST, INC. RELATING TO THE 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2019A AND 

REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2019B, TO BE PAID ON OR 

BEFORE DECEMBER 19, 2024, IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE 

HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINETY-FIVE 

AND 49/100 DOLLARS ($524,095.49). 

32364 01/07/2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS 

DESIGNEE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE CITY OF 

CHATTANOOGA BEING SELECTED TO PARTICIPATE IN 

THE BLOOMBERG AMERICAN SUSTAINABLE CITY 

(“BASC”) INITIATIVE, TO ACCEPT A SUB-AWARD FROM 

THE BASC INITIATIVE AND TO ENTER INTO A SUB-

AWARD AGREEMENT, IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE FORM 

ATTACHED, WITH JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY, FOR 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($120,000.00), WITH NO CITY OF 

CHATTANOOGA MATCH TO BE USED AS A SUB-

AWARD FOR ELIGIBLE EXPENSES TO SUPPORT THE 

WORK OF CHATTANOOGA’S BASC INNOVATION TEAM 

(I-TEAM). 

32365 01/07/2025 A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S 

APPOINTMENT OF JOHN CAVETT TO THE HISTORIC